

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2902/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in ITA No. 308/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDIRA KAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Rimpay Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. P.Khurana,Adv.

Mr. J.S.Malik,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that from the impugned judgment another Division Bench of this Court has issued notice in special leave petition No. CC. 2762/2007. Office is directed to list the present matter also before the same Court.

Stand over for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER