

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2902)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in ITA No. 308/2004 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDIRA KAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears even on the second call. The Special Leave Petition is

accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
j )

Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master